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October 21, 2022 

Ms. Jane Williams 
133 North Jefferson Street, Third Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 

Dear Ms. Williams: 

Re: October 20, 2022 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your October 20, 2022 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on October 20, 2022. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Hazardous materials spilled/released at 700 Larsen Lane, Bensenville, IL. Storage tank registrations and 
incident reports at 700 Larsen Lane." 

Your FOIA request is hereby granted in part and denied in part as follows. The attached records 
are being provided to you at no charge. Drawings have been withheld from disclosure under Section 
7(1)(K) of FOIA. 

You have the right to have the partial denial of your FOIA request reviewed by the Public Access 
Counselor (PAC) at the Office of the Illinois Attorney General. 5 ILCS 140/9.S(a). You may file your 
Request for Review with the PAC by writing to: 

Ms. Sarah Pratt 
Public Access Counselor 
Office of the Attorney General 
500 South 2nd Street 
Spr ingfield, Illinois 62706 
Fax: 217-782-1396 
E-mail: pubJicaccess@atg.state.il.us 

You also have the right to seek judicial review of the partial denial of your FOIA request by filing a 
lawsuit in the State circuit court 5 ILCS 140/11. 

In regards underground/aboveground storage tanks and hazardous materials; please check with 
the Illinois Fire Marshal's Office to conduct a search of their files. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
om of Information Officer 

ge of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: NameJane Williams 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 

Address 133 N. Jefferson St. 

Third Floor, Chicago, IL 

Phone 224.277.3101 
E-Mail jwilliams~vertexenQ.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birtlt and Case Number for 
Police Records): 

Hazardous materials spilled/released at 700 Larsen Lane, Bensenville, IL 

StoraQe tank reQistrations and incident reports at 700 Larsen Lane 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial pwpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of F0IA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I ✓ I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

October 20, 2022 
Date 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village' s website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents afie r the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise noti lied, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facs imile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bensenville.il.us 

/a}t•)t-2-
***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

Date Request 
Received 

,~/1-,/i-z._ 
Date Response 
Due 

II ).s}?. 'Z.. 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Received by Employee: ___ ________ _ 

Total Charges Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



OFFICE OF THE ILLINOIS STATE FIRF. MARSHAL 
Division of Technical Services 

I 035 S1cvcnson Drive 
Springfield, Illinois 62703-4259 

(217)524-7605 

FOR OITICE USE ONLY 
Facili1y II 2-002931 
Pem1it # 01498-2007UPG 
Rcqucsl Rec'd 09/17/2007 
Amended Date 
Approval Dntc 9/ 18/2007 JC 
Permit Expires 3/18/2008 

Permit for UPGRAOE or REPAIR of IJndcrground Slorng~ Tnnk(s) nml Piping for Petroleum nnd llnzardous Substnnccs. 
Permission lo upgrade or repair underground storage tank(s) or piping is hereby grunted. Such upgrncle or repair must be in complete accorclancc with 
acccpuihle materials as specified in the Federal Register, !'art II Environmental Protection Agency, 40 CfR Pnrts 280 and 281, and also with all sections of 
41 Illinois Administrative Code, Part 170. The contractor the pcnnit was issued to or an employee of that contractor (this does not include a subrnntractor) 

shnll submit a required job schedule for underground piping upgrnde, leak detection, spill and overfill prevention of underground storage tnnk(s) to 
the Office of the State fire Marshal, Division of Pcrrolcum nnd Chemical Safety. THIS PERMIT JS VALID FOR SIX MONTHS FROM THE 
APPROVAL DATE. 

(1) 0\VNER OFT ANKS - Corporation, partnership, or other 
business entily: 

Larsen Leasing, Ltd. 
1111 Pyott Road 

Lake in the Hills, IL 60 I 02 

Contact: Larsen Dane (630) 766-8700 
(3) UPGRADE OR REPAIR OF TANKS: 

(2) FAC[LITY - name and uddrc.~s wh~,·e. tun ks a re located: 

Larsen Leasing 

700 Larsen Lane 
Bensenville, Du Page Co., IL 

Contact: Wright Mark (708) 594-7700 

(a) Number mu/ size ofta11ks being upgraded or repaired: (TK # 3) - l 0,000 gallons 

(b) Type of tanks: 

(c:) Type of pipi11g: (TK # 3) - ([nstalling) Ameron Dualoy 3000/LCX double wall fiberglass to replace existing product piping. 

(d) Product to be stored ill each ta11k: (TK # 3) - Diesel Fuel 

{e) Type of leak detection being used: 

Tank: 

l'ipi11g: 

(f) C01rosio11 Protection being used: 

T1111k: 

Piping: 

(g) Spill co11tai11111e11t devices: (TK # 3) - (Installing) EBW 715 spill conlainment man11ole 

(It) Overfill prcve11tio11 devices: (TK # 3) - (Installing) OPW 61 SO drop tube overfill valve 

(i) Ma11111(ly accessible at grade: 

(4) The owner must notify lhis Office when completion oftnnk u)lgrnclc/rc11air hes occurred, on the Notification for Underground Storage Tank 
Form nnd the licensed contrnetor must su\)mit the required job schedule for underground pi)ling upgrndl', leak detection, spill and overfill 
prevention to the OSFM prior to the work being performed. Both forms can be obloined at www.stntc.il.us/osfm or by calling (217)785-1020. 

(S) SPECIAL CONTINGENCIES: Canopy drains must discharge at grade to allow this pennil as shown. All sleet flex <.:onncclors or risers in contact 
with native soils must have eonosion protection. All new piping sumps must he hydrostatically tested. A positive shut off valve slrnll be instnllcd on the 
product line at the submersible for pressurized systems or at the tank for all suction systems on all new installations and when piping is replaced at 
existing sites and made accessible at grade. Extractor valve will be accepted on European suction instead of positive shut off valve. 

(6) PERSON, FIRM OR COMPANY PERFORMING WORK: 

Petroleum Technologies Equipment, Inc. 
8447 W. 44th Place 
Lyons, IL 60534 

Since;:rcly, 

Contact Person: Thomas J JR Doherty 

Phone: (708) 579-9189 Ext. 

Contractor Rcgistrntion # IL-2051 fap: 0 I /I 7/2008 

.fi'-:'::'':!- .,1!_ f.~i!_ ___ ___ _ 

Jim Coffey 



Or-'f?ICEOFTHE lLL:NOISST:,\TE FlllE MARSHAL 
Division of Pclroleum autl Chcrnic:11 S:lfcty 

[().g OFFICE USE ONLY 

I 035 S1cvc11son Drive 
Springfidd, Jllinois 62703-4259 

Facility II ________ _ 

(?. l?)?l,5-\020 or {217)?ll5-587l> l'crmil 11 ________ _ 

APPL!Ci\ TION for Permit for UPGRADE OR REPAIR or Unclcrground Storage Tanks al existing site. Compktc. in tripl!c,llc (one.: nrigim1I an<l 
two cnpie~:) nnd file ,villi site plnils ·L,i the ilhove ~Hldr.::.ss.. 

(I) OWNF.R Of. TANl(S_ - Corporation. p,11111crship. or other bnsincss 
entity: (Must be mailing addrc.~s) 

lo..«.JeV\ leo.sn1i 

r~Facilily ID// 2- OD 2,.q 3 / 
(Namt and address when.: tanks .ire l<ltatcd:) 

l\.or: ½ 'II\ Le~ s ( N<r 

(l) CONTRACl'OR: 1 ccrcify undcr penalty oflnw thm I have pcrson,1lly cxmnincd nncl nm fomilinr wirh the information ~11bmillcd in rhis ,md ,111 
Mlttcl1.:tl dact11ncn1s. nml !h:1_t hascd on my inqoi,y vflhvsi: imlividtmls immc.li;,tcly rcsrc111sibtc forobwining the inl<>nnncion. I r:iclicvc !hat all inlonnalion 
submillcd is trnc.. nccur.ilc ,md compklc. 

Company Name_f~_~_e_--___________ Addrcss,_...!e,?~t/_l/:___7:...._--=W _ __;_y'_..:..V_1'-__,(:J~_IA-__:c.:._:',t) ____ _ 

Ci!)' LyvnS S1a1c_..:,:x=-c..=--______ 1/.ip &OS:Jl1 
Tel~phonc-J/.1 C:> rg .. s ?'/...-7/ f1 Fax# 6 ~ 7 .... ~ K7 Concr.1cror Lici:nsc ti IL ;20.S-/ Expiration D.i1c·_.:../.,=2=----/_/-_c::l_'7 __ 

-'--~--..:&.."'----=------l'------Tillc or Position __ .,_;e_,_11~e-'f'-'{Jc::....::~;..;Jc.....:: _ _____ ____ _ 

Sigmitur·o-::=====f-==::5:==:::~~~========--------D,Hc· ___ 2L.:.:.....-.L/_2::.L.__c_7:..._ __________ _ 

(4) S!TE, STATUS - Check one: ~Existing Si_tc O E,n,:rgcncy rcp.iir previmisly requested 

(S) TYPE OP'S\'STEM - Check whichever applies - Separate informntion is required for each type of' system: 

~Motor Fuel O Wa~c Oil O Sland-hy Generator O Heating Oil O Marina O lfa:rnrdous Substance 

LJ Othcr(cxplain), ______ --'-------------- ------------- ------------

(6) Pn.widc a SUMMARY OF WORK lo be pcrfonncd and explain nny unusual circ11mslanccs o·n n $cpnrnh.' sheet. 

(?}:GENElUL lNl'ORMA 1'fON • Check whichever nppfics and IHI in the aprmprintc blanks for the UST syslcm(s) llrnt will be i11s1,1llcd. 
Attach additional shcct(s) if more space is needed. · · 

(a) TAN I<(S}: _¢Existiug to remain O lnstallin!!, new 

fl of Tanks Car.icily in Product ! ; 
Sing.k Wall Dnubk Wall I Fl~ I' STI 1'3 

Gallons 

(I>) ISLANOS: (ti Exis1i11g to remain 

(c) CANOPY: [] Existing to remain 

f 
i 
i 
I 

0 Installing l]CW 

17! tnstniling.

0 

new 

S1.:d 

0Rcconstmcting. (explain below) ON01,c 

0 Rcpl,1cing (explain oclow) 0Nonc 

C:ompositc Other 

l'hc'OSFM IW,Ql11Rl'..'i the ,li~closm·c of the rcqncstc,l informatinn to issm thi.~ pcnnit, 1mrsm111t to 431l lLC8, ACI' IS, (;;1soli11c Slor~:,:c Act. F:1ilurc In im,vidc 
·he rcquc.~tcd infornrnlion will result in this permit npp!ication 11111 hcin:; prnrc,;scd. Such failure will result in the :tpplic:itinn hciug returned - ii \lill be rel urned to 
he :<p11lic:,nt only 1111cc (wilhont licini: dcn)c1I) aud if 1·csubmil1c1l, is IU~QlllREll to he done sn\\it1in~ from Ilic tlatc of~•f;.?;,~~\l'~w• IS hccn 
1ppro\'cd hy the F11r111s i'llanagcmc111 Center. m1m © li5 !J. V!J U!j 

(Complete the l.1:1ck side) 

SEP 1 7 2007 . 
J PG I 05/()R 

O\V. OF PETROLEUM 
CHEMICAL SAFETY 



\Jse. 1his sonce·1'or cxplnrinlion fur (l)) & {c) nhovc 

(S) TAN!<($ \ COMPLIANCE lNF0HMATI0N -{New tnnks musl be U.L. :ipprnvcd. Used hmks mus\ hnvc 0::>FM .ipprovcd rcc.:nilicntion). Ch~c" 
whichever ,1pplic.5 and use lh:: spac·c prnvidc(I to describe the work tc h~ performed or <he me1ho<ls to he us,,':d nncl give th,: ma,wfm:lurcr and mo/le) nl ;JJJ}' 

equipment. c~nsolcs, pro~1es. sensors. clc. to be inslnllcd ~ :10~ g._ivc catalo~ nnmbcrsl. Allnch nd~itinn;,I shcct(s) if mor~ space i~nccdcd. 

(:i) fiELEAS E DETECTION: 0 New tt:J b:,shng 

0 Jnvcnlory Contrul O ivlanun\ Tank (iaug,in!,: D Aulonmlic T,::1k Gauging. 0 h111:1!'titial Monit(l!ing,, 

OGroundwatcr Mnni1uring Ovapor Monitoring OSIR O0ther(cxplai11 below) 
Equipment and/or explanation: ________________ _ _ _______ __________________ _ 

(b) CORROSJON PROT ECTION: : 0New ~ E.xisting 

0 STl-f>3 0 Composite O Fibcrgl.L~S D Other (explain below) 
(<.::1thodi.c Pnlt«<ion ntu~• b~ designed hy-:-. co1-rosio11 C:<(\C11 or col'rn:;ion cn~inccr) 

Equipment and/or cxpl.mation:. __________________________ _ _ ____ ___________ _ _ 

(c) SPJLL PREVENTlON:: @New LJ Existing 

~lSpi nnhot
11

-- OF..1<l<:onwuclc:! ('..on1ninmc111 O011,~r(cxploin hclt~w) 

~quiplllcnt and/or c:qilnnation: Cl'/ {l'l~!,_J.De..tt:.1/IL_:!!,o~w~_,!~~~✓-'....,:!.A[,'J(,,.L~-R~---------------
(d) OVER(<ILL l'REVENTION:: it1Ncw Exis ting 

0 Drop Tube Valve O Float Vcut V.ilvc O /\ laim a11d/or shutoff O Other (explain below) 
Eq11ipmcut and/or explanation: · (f./)(AJ ((> ·O 

{9) P.{r.lNG COMPl ,UNCP. IN FORM A TJ0N :t~ whichever ;,ppJic.s ancl use the space provided 10 llcscribc 1hc work to he pertonryed or the 
methods to be used nnd gh•c the manufnelurcr nnd model ofony equip11icn1. consoles. probes. sensors. t:lc. to be installed (do nnl give c-atalog numbers). 
Attn ch additional shccl(s) if more spncc: is needed. 

(n)PlPING: Osingh: Wall µ9-r>oublc Wull ~Fiberglass Os1c:cl Oo1hcr ____ ...,.---,-____ -:---- - - ---

□ Existi1;g to remnin ~ Installing new O Installing partial ,4vhe,(l oY\. l.,Q-7 
(b) RELEASE DETECTION: 

J. □·rressuriZC(I Piping:: ~New □ Existing 

0 l,,ine Leal; Detector with Annunl Linc Tcsl ~ Continuous Linc Pn:s.,;ure Monitor O lntcrslitinl Monitoring 

0 Grountlwntcr tvlonitoring. 0 V;ipor Monitoring. Oothci· (expl:1i11 below) 

2, Os1iction Piping: : 0 New LJ Existing 

0 lntcrs1ili.1l Monitoring O 0rmmdwatcr Monitoring O Vi,por Monitoring O I.inc Test !;very Thn:e Ycnrs 

0 Europc,m (Safe) Suction LJ01hcr (explnin below) 
Equipment Md/or explanation:. _ _ ___ ...... ______ __,_ _ _ ___________ _ _______ __________ _ 

(c) CORROSION PROTECTION: .ONcw ~Existing 

ODic!cctric Coal ins O Sucrilicinl Anodc(s) 0 h111>1~sscd Current O Fibcrgln~"$ 0 Other (c.~plaio below) 
. · (Cnlhodic l'rotcction innst he dcsii;ncd by n corrusiun expert or corrosion cu::inccr) 

.f.:qUJpmcJlt llmilor c.~plnmuion:. _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ ______________________________ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

. (10) SITE PLANS - Onl\\<ings of the site lll\1$t nccolllpany the ~(lplicatiou li>rnis. l11cy nuL-. show the cnlirc UST ~,-~rem (t:111ks, pipinl,\, ,,.,ill<. isfonds, dispensers or oti~ 
:ippurtcnanccs) in refotion to nil buildin11,~, structures m11l o!uccts wirh Sfll."Cilicd s.:tb:icl: distance,;, All ohjccts nn thc site 11lan~ 11111~1 he 11:unc,t u11d mus.i be lnbckd as c.~isti, 
or ~s prOflO!'Cd. Site pluns un.: n(lt n:quircu ir only ins1:1lli11g equipment for lcnk i1~1c~lio11 (c,;c\:pt monitorin:; wells). or ~riili & ov,:rtill prc"cntion. ·n,c 111::1Xinuuu site plMs 
si,:c :illo,...:d is t 1• x I?". Ulncprints·m-c-nnl :icc,:p1a\llc. · 
fl I ) M INIMUM SETBACl<S - Ck~rn11cc disl:lnc'Cs nu,~ be ~ivc11 on the site plans in dimensions from the UST >')'S!Cm tn :ill l:iuihlint:t, stn1c1mcs :,nu nbj<:ct~ with t 
setback rcquiremcnL ·nit: minimum setback rcquin:mcn\S for all 111111<$ :11111 :ill pi11i11g :ire at kasl: 
Yes No 
11] ' 0 20 feet lo prope,.,y fines or rig/11 of way /lne.r 

IZJ □ 
[1 □ 
Kl □ 
~ □ 
IlJ D 

]() fi•et to sfm•m .~ewers lines, so11~t01J' sewer lines or simi/(lr 1111d,:rgro11111I draimt,(!l! systems 

20fc~t to bcm11ncmt.< or similar undergrowtd srritc/lwcs 

300 feet h> any mi;1i: shaji, air or escape :~1111/i loo 111i11c 

85 /ccuo ony schoof. iusti1rtlio11, public asscmb~I' or tfrcotcr occ11p1111cy as defined i11 41 I/I.Adm.Codi: 100.30 

400 feet to any potable wells 011 or near this jncility. ff no, confc:ci /£('_,( GroimmvMascctiort al (217)78.5-4787 for uv:ll .rr.1/Jad ... r. 

It 111ust be noted on lhe site p!:tns if none of the above npply to thi~ :-ilc! There may he provisions lo alter tlm<e rcquircmc111s if certain rnnditions ex isl 
under it I Ill.Adm.Code 170 or ii' conditions nr~ lo rcmnin,,xisting. 

( 12) AUX ILIARY INF0Rf.,.lATI0N • 0thcr supplcmcnt;,J inlormntiun. detail dr;1wings or supporting tloc11111c11ts 11H1y,hc i1cec:;sary tkpc;Hling c,n lhc 
type nnd complcxil)' of thc pro,1ccl. · 

(13) A PPUCATION Rli:JECT I0N • Insufficient infonmnicm or illci.:ihilitv can be cnusc for return or<.lcninl. 
(14} PF.RMIT TO \VORI<- No work cnn procccd \)'.itho111 n g.rnnt.:d ;1cnni; in hnnci nml 11111st b:: avn\lahlc upon ret1uc..,1 of\hc Stor11gc ·ran!: Safely 
Specialist. · 

(15) A PPLTCANT • ll1c RESPONSIBCE CONTRl1CT0f( mus! complete this npplic,llion. A ·f.:e ol' .~ffR@~n11y tl,is 

~';~c;i~~;9~C11~ck-s cu· money orders arc :o be made p;iy~blc Ill th\: Office ul' \he ~ lntc \'ice Mm"!.lml. 0 ~-~~- '>ZnQnQi? w 
. · SEP 1 7 

DIV. OF PETROLEUM 
CHEMICAL SAFETY 

! 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
l 



Re: Larsen Leasing / 700 Larsen Lane / Bensenville 
Summary of work: 
Upgrade diesel fuel tank with all new Ameron LCX double wall product pipe, water tight 
pipe sump, four APT dispenser boxes, EBW 15-gallon spill containment, manholes, and 
concrete pad over underground storage tank 



Larseri Leasing 
700 Larsen Lane 
Bensenville 



Office of the Illinois State Fire Marshal 
Division of Petroleum and Chemical Safety 

1035 Stevenson Drive 
Springfield, Illinois 62703-4259 

Facility#: 2-002931 
Permit#: 01498-2007UPG 

Date: 11/26/07 

0 Upgrade 

OWNER OF TANKS 
LARSEN LEASING, LTD 
Name 

1111 PYOTT ROAD 
Street Address 

LAKE IN THE HILLS IL 

LOG OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK 

D Cathodic Protection 

60102 

FACILITY 
LARSEN LEASING 
Name 

700 LARSEN LANE 
Slreet Address 

BENSENVILLE 

Page 1 of 

Notification Form Rec'd 

D Repair 

IL 60106 

y N 

□□ 

Du Page 
City State Zip 

630-766-8700 
City State Zip County 

DANE LARSEN MARK WRIGHT 708-594-7700 
Contact Person Phone Contact Person 

CONTRACTOR License# IL-2051 ----- ---
PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGIES EQUIPMENT, INC. 
Name 

8447 W . 44TH PLACE 
Street Address 

LYONS IL 
City State 
THOMAS J. JR. DOHERTY 
Contact Person 

SECTION A. 
1.Tank Number 
2. Permitted tank size (Gallons) 
3. Product stored 

60534 
Zip 

708-579-9189 
Phohe 

3 
10000 
Diesel 

TANK INFORMATION 

!SECTION B. EXCAVATION INSPECTION 

Phone 

0 DID NOT WITNESS SCHEDULED DATE ACTUAL DATE WITNESSED 11/16/07 
1. Does location of excavation match permit drawing 

!SECTION C. \ PRIMARY PIPING AIR TEST 
0 DID NOT WITNESS SCHEDULED DATE ACTUAL DATE WITNESSED 11116/07 

1. Was primary piping pressurized for 30 minutes at required pressure (includes vents If repaired or upgraded) 
2. Is piping type installed, same as permit 
3. Was piping or coatlng damaged 

!SECTION D. SECONQARY CONTAINMENT TEST 
0 DID NOT WITNESS SCHEDULED DATE O NIA 

1. Was secondary piping pressurized for 30 minutes at required pressure 
2. Have all newly Installed containments been hydrostatically te_sted 

DATE WITNESSED 
DATE W ITNESSED 

ON/A 

11/19/07 
11/19/07 

!SECTION E. FINAL:,INSPECTION 
0 DID NOT WITNESS SCHEDULED DATE ~ ,ACTUAL DATE WITNESSED 11/26/07 

1. Type of leak detection installed on tanks: 
2 . Type of leak detection;_n_stalled orrpiping: 

3. All equipment and work completed.as _specified on permit 

Mt• ilrks: CHECKEt;) /\LL SHEAR VALVES AND SUMPS AND DISPENSERS AND ALL ACCORDING TO PERMIT. -
(Log-Upg.doc 6/07) Storage Tank Safety Specialist (Signature) 

-! 

2•d 

YES NO I 

0 □ 

0 □ 
0 □ 
□ 0 

0 □ 
0 □ 

0 □ 



OFFICE OF THE ILLINOIS Sl'An; FffiE MARSHAL 
Division of Technical Services 

1035 Stevenson Drive 
Springfield, Illinois 62703-4259 

(217)524-7605 

FOR OFFICE USE ONCY 
Facility # 2-002931 ' 
Pennitll OJ498-2007UPG 
RC{!uest Rec'd 09/17/2007 
Amended Date 
Approval Date 9/18/2007 JC 
Pcnnit Expires 3/18/2008 

Permit for UPGRADE or REP Am of Underg:roul'ld Storai:e Tank(s) and Piping for Petroleum and Hazardous Substances. 
Permission to upgrade or repair underground storage iank(s) or piping is hereby granted. Such. upgrade or repair must be in complete nccordance with 
acceptable materials as specified in the Federal Register, Part II Environmental Protection Agency, 40 CFR Parts 280 and 281, and also with all sections of 
41 Illinois Administrative Code, Part 170. The contractor the permit was issued to or an employee of that contractor (this does not include a subcontractor) 
shall submit a required job schedule for underground piping upgrade, leak detection, spill and overfill prevention of underground storage tank(s) to 
lhe Office of the State Fire Marshal, Division of Petroleum and Chemical Safety. TH(S PERMIT IS VALID FOR SIX MONTHS FROM THE 
APPROVAL DATE. 

(1) OWNER OFT ANKS - Corporation, partnership, or other 
business entity: 

Larsen Leasing, Ltd. 
111 I Pyott Road 
Lake in the Hills, lL 60 l02 

(2) FACILITY - name and address where tanks are located: 

Larsen Leasing 
700 Larsen Lane 
Bensenville, Du Page Co., IL 

Contact: Larsen Dane (630) 766-8700 Contact: Writ!ht Mark (708) 594-7700 
(3) UPGRADE OR REPAIR OF TANKS: 

(a) Number a11d size of ta11ks being upgraded or repaired: (TK # 3) - I 0,000 gallons 

(b) Type of tanks: 

(c) Type of piping: (TK # 3) - (Installing) Ameron Dualoy 3000/LCX double wall fiberglass to replace existing product piping. 

(ti) Product lo be stored in each tank: (TK # 3) - Diesel Fuel 

(e) Type of leak detectlo1t being used: 

Tank: 

Piping: 

(/) Corrosfo11 Protection being usetl: 

Tank: 

Piping: 

(g) Spill containment devices: (TK # 3) - (Installing) EBW 715 spill containment manhole 

(II) Overfill prevention devices: (TK # 3) - (Installing) OPW 61 SO drop tube overfill valve 

(i) Manway accessible at grade: 

(4) The owner must notify this Office when completion of tank upgrade/repair has occurred, on the Notification for Underground Storage Tank 
Form and (he licensed contractor must submit the required job schedule for underground piping upgrade, leak detection, spill nnd overfill 
prevention to the OSFM prior to the work being performed. Both forms can be obtained nt ........... ;. - ..... o, w,, •• or by calling (217)785-10:ZO. 

(5) SPECIAL CONTJNGENCIBS: Canopy drains must discharge at grade to allow th.is permit as shown. All steel flex: connectors or risers in contact 
with native soils must have corrosion protection. All new piping sumps must be hydrostatically tested. A positive sl1ut off valve shall be installed on the 
product line at the submersible for pressurized systems or at the tank for all suction systems on all new installations and when piping is replaced at 
existing site~ and made accessible at grade. Extractor valve wi ll be accepted otl European suction instead of positive shut off valve. 

(6) PERSON. FffiM OR COMPANY PERFORMING WORK: 

Petroleum Technologies Equipment, Inc. 
8447 W. 44th Place 
Lyons.IL 60534 

Sincerely, 

Jim Coffey 

Contact Person: Thomas J JR Doherty 
Phone: (708) 579-9189 Ext 

Contractor Registration # I.L-2051 Exp. 01/17/2008 


